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SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY

All complaints of sex discrimination, gender discrimination, sexual harassment, sexual assault, and/or
sexual violence are processed and responded to by SMU’s Title IX Coordinator. Please contact the
SMU Title IX Coordinator to file a complaint or for more information.

SMU'’s Title IX Coordinator:

Ms. Samantha Thomas

Executive Director for Access and Equity and Executive Assistant to the President
Title IX Coordinator

Office of Institutional Access and Equity
204 Perkins Administration Building
6425 Boaz Lane

P.0. Box 750200

Dallas, Texas 75275-0200

Phone: 214-768-3601

FAX: 214-768-2101

Email: thomassa@smu.edu

Web: http://smu.edu/iae/

The Title IX Coordinator is charged with the responsibility of oversight of all Title IX claims.
SMU’s Deputy Title IX Coordinators:

Ms. Carolyn Hernandez, Ph.D.
Director and ADA/504 Coordinator
Office of Institutional Access and Equity
204 Perkins Administration Building
6425 Boaz Lane

P.0O. Box 750200

Dallas, Texas 75275-0200

Phone: 214-768-3601

FAX: 214-768-2101

Email: hernandez@smu.edu

Web: http://smu.edu/iae/
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Ms. Denise Gauthier

Assistant Director

Office of Institutional Access and Equity
204 Perkins Administration Building
6425 Boaz Lane

P.O. Box 750200

Dallas, Texas 75275-0200

Phone: 214-768-3601

FAX: 214-768-2101

Email: dgauthier@smu.edu

Web: http://smu.edu/iae/

Ms. Monique Holland

Senior Associate Athletics Director/Senior Woman Administrator
Department of Athletics

Loyd All-Sports Center

5800 Ownby Drive

P. O. Box 750315

Dallas, Texas 75275-0315

Phone: 214-768-1650

FAX: 214-768-3871

Email: hollandm@smu.edu

Ms. Marci Armstrong, Ph.D.

Associate Dean, Graduate Programs
Cox School of Business

Fincher Memorial Building, Suite 125F
P.O. Box 750333

Dallas, Texas 75275-0333

Phone: 214-768-4486

FAX: 214-768-3956

Email: marci@cox.smu.edu

Mr. Martin L. Camp

Assistant Dean for Student Affairs
SMU Dedman School of Law
Storey Hall

P.O. Box 750116

3315 Daniel Avenue

Dallas, Texas 75275-0116

Phone: 214-768-4178

FAX: 214-768-2182

Email: mlcamp@smu.edu
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Mr. Creston Lynch

Director, Multicultural Student Affairs
SMU Student Affairs

Hughes-Trigg Student Center

P.O. Box 750436

3140 Dyer Street, Suite 207

Dallas, Texas 75275-0436

Phone: 214-768-4434

FAX: 214-768-4429

Email: cclynch@smu.edu

Ms. Anne Weil

Student Affairs Coordinator
SMU-in-Taos

P.0O. Box 750145

6580 Highway 518

Ranchos De Taos, New Mexico 87557-9796

Phone: 972-415-6431
Email: weil@smu.edu
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